GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF INVESTMENT AND PUBLIC ASSET MANAGEMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1206
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 19, 2021
ASHADHAZ28, 1943 (SAKA)

Initial Public Offer of PSUs
206. SHRISATYADEV PACHAURL:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has achieved the disinvestment target of 1 lakh 75 thousand Crore rupees fixed for the year 2021-22; and

(b) if so, the names of public sector undertakings (PSUs) whose Initial Public Offer has been issued by the Government to achieve the said target?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DR. BHAGWAT KISHANRAO KARAD)

(a) The Budget Estimate (BE) for disinvestment in 2021-22 has been set at Rs.1,75,000 crore. So far, Rs. 7645.70 crore (as on 14.07.2021) has been realized as disinvestment receipts in current Financial Year. Several disinvestment transactions are expected to be completed during the year.

(b) The Initial Public Offer (IPO) of the Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) is planned to be completed during the year.
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